

LP Building Solutions Awarded Five Prestigious Honors for Structural Solutions Products, Recognized for Product Excellence and Sustainability

March 5, 2024

NASHVILLE, Tenn.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 5, 2024-- LP Building Solutions (LP), a leading manufacturer of high-performance building products, today announced several accolades garnered by its Structural Solutions portfolio, further solidifying its commitment to innovation and sustainability.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240305804860/en/

BUILD Magazine, PRODUCTS Magazine, and Green Builder Media recognized the LP® Structural Solutions portfolio for its exceptional product quality and sustainable attributes. (Photo: Business Wire)

Three distinguished industry authorities —BUILD MagazinePRODUCTS Magazine, and Green Builder Media recognized the LP[®] Structural Solutions portfolio for its exceptional product quality and sustainable attributes.

In September 2023, LP <u>announced</u> that five products within its Structural Solutions

portfolio—<u>LP® TechShield® Radiant Barrier</u>, <u>LP WeatherLogic® Air & Water Barrier</u>, <u>LP Legacy® Premium Sub-Flooring</u>, <u>LP® FlameBlock® Fire-Rated</u> <u>Sheathing</u> and <u>LP® TopNotch® 350 Durable Sub-Flooring</u>—are carbon negative. This announcement followed LP's inclusion in Green Builder Media's <u>Sustainable Brand Index</u>, recognizing LP as among the top 10 structural brands.

BUILD Magazine subsequently named LP America's Best High-Performance Sustainable Building Products Manufacturer in its <u>2023 Sustainable</u> <u>Building Awards</u>. These awards honor the latest advancements in energy efficiency, circular construction and more. BUILD Magazine also honored LP's Structural Solutions portfolio as a Building Products Environmental Stewardship Leader in its <u>2023 Environmental Sustainability Awards</u>.

Continuing its streak of recognition, PRODUCTS Magazine honored LP with the MVP Award for LP[®] FlameBlock[®] Fire-Rated Sheathing and LP WeatherLogic[®] Air & Water Barrier in February 2024. This accolade, conferred by a panel of esteemed builders, remodelers and designers, reaffirms LP's position as an industry leader in design and performance.

"LP's Structural Solutions portfolio is at the forefront of eco-conscious innovation in the building industry," said LP Executive Vice President and General Manager of OSB Jimmy Mason. "These awards reflect LP's long-standing commitment to Building a Better World™—starting with providing high-quality, sustainable building products that not only meet but exceed our customers' needs."

The September 2023 carbon negativity announcement, determined by a series of Environmental Product Declarations validated by ASTM International, showed the products' capacity to store more carbon than is released during their entire life cycle. The result is less carbon emitted into the earth's atmosphere, furthering LP's environmental stewardship.

In addition to its sustainability credentials, LP[®] Structural Solutions is engineered for resilience and high performance, as underscored by its recent recognition by PRODUCTS Magazine.

"Our history of excellence underscores LP's commitment to providing unparalleled building solutions," Mason continued. "We are honored to receive recognition from leading industry authorities and remain steadfast in our mission to set the standards of superior home construction."

For more information about LP® Structural Solutions, visit LPCorp.com.

About LP Building Solutions

As a leader in high-performance building solutions, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (LP Building Solutions, NYSE: LPX) manufactures engineered wood products that meet the demands of builders, remodelers and homeowners worldwide. LP's extensive portfolio of innovative and dependable products includes Siding Solutions (LP[®] SmartSide[®] Trim & Siding, LP[®] SmartSide[®] ExpertFinish[®] Trim & Siding, LP BuilderSeries[®] Lap Siding and LP[®] Outdoor Building Solutions ™), L[®] Structural Solutions (LP[®] TechShield[®] Radiant Barrier, LP WeatherLogic[®] Air & Water Barrier, LP Legacy[®] Premium Sub-Flooring), LP[®] FlameBlock[®] Fire-Rated Sheathing, LP NovaCore[®] Thermal Insulated Sheathing and LP[®] TopNotch[®] 350 Durable Sub-Flooring) and oriented strand board (OSB). In addition to product solutions, LP provides industry-leading customer service and warranties. Since its founding in 1972, LP has been Building a Better World[™] by helping customers construct beautiful, durable homes while shareholders build lasting value. Headquartered in Nashville, Tennessee, LP operates 23 plants across the U.S., Canada, Chile and Brazil. For more information, visit LPCorp.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240305804860/en/

Media Contact: 615-986-5886 Media.Relations@lpcorp.com

Source: LP Building Solutions